### 501776417 01/05/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Berry Finance N.V.	07/13/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berry Floor N.V.
Street Address:	Industrielaan 100
City:	Menen
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	8390

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7763143		
Application Number:	12816504		
Application Number:	10586377		
Application Number:	11817332		
Application Number:	12096757		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2433 Phone: 312-861-8609

Email: chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Vanderwalker - BAKER & McKENZIE LL

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERRY FINANCE TO FLOOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan VANDERWALKER

Total Attachments: 2

source=BERRY Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=BERRY Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027483 FRAME: 0388

3200 00 476

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BERRY FINANCE NV, having a place of business at Ingelmunstersteenweg 162, 8780 Oostrozebeke, BELGIUM, a corporation organized under the laws of the County of Belgium (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions and related patent rights described on the attached *Schedule of Patents*, together with all of the inventions disclosed therein (the "Inventions"):

WHEREAS, BERRY FLOOR NV, having a place of business at Industrielaan 100, 8390 Menen, BELGIUM, a corporation organized under the laws of the Country of Belgium (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and all letters patent in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every patent application based upon the Inventions, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns, and Assignor assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Inventions.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Inventions are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Berry Finance NV (Assignor)	Berry Floor NV (Assignee)
BY: ERWIN DEDEYN (name of assignor's representative)	BY: Soluter (name of assignee's representative)
TITLE: Director	TITLE: CE6
Date: 2011 07/13	Date: 24/(0/ 2011
LEXELLENCE BVBA ERVIN DE DEYN Zeakvoerder	
Chair Achaire	- fitue
Z WUI	V St.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027483 FRAME: 0389

# **ASSIGNMENT**

# **SCHEDULE OF PATENTS**

Attorney Docket Number	U.S. Patent or Application Number	Grant and Filing Date	Title	Names of Applicants / Inventors
BER-101-US	U.S. Patent No. 7,763,143 (Appl. No. 10/525,282)	granted 27 JUL 2010 (filed 16 FEB 2005)	Method of Manufacturing a Floor Panel	Eddy BOUCKE
BER-101-DIV-US	U.S. Appl. No. 12/816,504	filed 16 JUN 2010	Method of Manufacturing a Floor Panel	Eddy BOUCKE
BER-103-US	U.S. Appl. No. 10/586,377	filed 27 MAY 2008	Panel, Method of Manufacturing a Panel and A Machine for Fabricating Panels	Alf LJOSLAND and Leif Kare HINDERSLAND
BER-106-US	U.S. Appl. No. 11/817,332	filed 29 AUG 2007	Method of Manufacturing a Panel	Eddy BOUCKE
BER-108-US	U.S. Appl. No. 12/096,757	filed 09 JUN 2008	Floor Panel with a Fire Resistant Coating	Eddy BOUCKE

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027483 FRAME: 0390

**RECORDED: 01/05/2012**